

Spl. Case no.12/21

Order no.54  
19-01-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge hearing.  
Accused person namely Sunil Murmu is absent by filing a  
petition praying for an adjournment due to mother's death.  
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.  
The petition is heard and allowed.  
To 29-03-23 for appearance and charge hearing.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
1stt Court, Hooghly(s).