

**Spl. Case- 12/2021**

Order no.02  
26-06-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.01.

Sole accused person namely Sunil Murmu on court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazirah.

A intimation in respect of csw no.1 is received.

Let it be kept with the record.

As per resolution of the local bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

To 08-09-23 for evidence of csw no.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
1 st Court, Hooghly(s)